Hawaii law.
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A Compilation of Acts and Vetoed Measures,
Together with the Pertinent Committee Report References,
Listed by Act Numbers

Bill No.
HB 321

SB

1

HB 2438

SB
HB

3214
2439

SB 70

SB

2036

HB 1062

SB

1184

2829
2837
3310

3212
3213
3287

HB 3159

SB
SB

2815
2816
2817
2041
2190
2756
3207
3227
2890

2319
2328

HB 3501

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

2065
2272

2294
2380
2603
2770
2821
2822
2823
2824
2847
2855

3030

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

839
1004
1517
2342

2054
2341

67
1546

905
2035
1693
2026
1971
1965
1649

2106
2055
2155
2493

1935
2075
1934
2065
2284
1932
2257
1930
1883
1997
1914

1974
2487
2012
1985

1818
2004
1669
2083
1973

1768
1991
2022
1982
1895
2163
2046
1810
2000
1781
2252

House
Committee

Rept. No.
134

1-88
131-88
625-88
955-88
392-88
621-88
843-88
833-88
979-88
248

661

983-88

982-88
981-88
837-88
980-88
989-88
988-88
1014-88
404-88
815-88
1009-88
1011-88
1010-88
1030-88
1029-88
1027-88
1012-88
1008-88
1022-88

891-88
1047-88
995-88
413-88
1146-88
946-88
1115-88
873-88
1222-88
1218-88

895-88
1082-88
884-88
1039-88
1210-88
1197-88
1204-88
1207-88
1216-88
923-88
1228-88
950-88
1229-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

HC 1-88
SC 125



Bill No.

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

3037
3185

3211
3220
3231
3256

HB 2356
HB 2878
HB 3295
HB 3338

HB 3486
HB 3487

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

2486
2569
2641
2726

2764

27174
2780

2820
2838
3209
2045

2064
2072
2295

2485
2832

2738
2759

2793
2788
2795
2856

3163

3168
3175
3187
3216
3218

3221

HB 2119
HB 2354
HB 2358
HB 2426

HB 2429
HB 2437
HB 2242

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

1904
1634
1994
2056
2058
1979
1924
2646
2495
2647
2329
2635
2644
2448
1928
2138
1936
1671
2246
1767
1990
2105
1798
2091
2021
1958
1899
1621
2030
2067
1780
2002
1706
2038
2117
1969

1869
2118
1766
2090
2123
2276
2013
1607
2107
1931

1980
2001
1949
2103
2010

2059
2542
2649
2651
2676

2660
2456
2544

House
Committee

Rept. No.

1142-88
904-88
1065-88
1211-88
1034-88
1206-88
1220-88
570-88
584-88
590-88
483-88

809-88
546-88
1028-88
1173-88
1109-88
914-88
1112-88
836-88
1045-88
1213-88
894-88
1230-88
1208-88
1215-88
1219-88
910-88
1225-88
1147-88
948-88
1221-88
869-88
1064-88
1107-88
899-88
1055-88
1217-88

892-88
1224-88
1523-88
1145-88
1536-88

924-88
1475-88

865-88
1223-88
1205-88
1132-88
1032-88
1212-88

954-88
1056-88
1214-88

808-88

441-88

568-88

139-88

776-88

420-88

466-88

459-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.
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Act No.
90

92

93
94

95
96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107

108
109
110
111
12

113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127

128
129
130
131
132
133
134

1042

Bill No.

HB 2443
HB 2764
HB 3548

HB 3571
HB 2083

HB 2085
HB 3396

HB 2276
HB 2282
HB 2349
HB 2428
HB 3283
HB 3512
HB 3540
HB 3560
HB 3574

SB 2003

SB 2046

SB 2265
SB 2790
SB 2794
SB 2797
SB 1471

HB 1700
HB 225

HB 2532
HB 2042
HB 2127
HB 2310
HB 2311

HB 2339
HB 2353
HB 2404
HB 2527
HB 3522
HB 3484
HB 3593

HB 3611

SB 21

SB 2029
SB 2461
SB 2796
SB 2803
SB 2870
SB 3011

Senate
Committee
Rept. No.

2400
2545
2313
2625

2551
2711

2710

2360
2605
2454
2453
2656
2510
2576
2661
2705
2612
2315
2665
2121
2215

1926
2063
1953
2120
2242

2420
2536

909
2442
2424
2523
2324
2663
2380
2603
2421
2666
2422
2667

2655
2494
2658
2912
2662
2671
2327
2514
2491
2905

410
1521
2011
1954
1955
1945
2282

House
Committee
Rept. No.

375-88
481-88
362-88
705-88
1611-88
566-88
63-88
772-88
74-88
764-88
805-88

576-83
581-88
817-88
408-88
582-88
414-88
323-88
446-88
358-88
640-83
1143-88
913-88
1050-88
1377-88
1531-88
1529-88
1532-88
940-88
1121-88
219-88
708-88
172
665
183-88
683-88
96-88
629-88
151-88
739-88
156-88
725-88
155-88
741-88
624-88
443-88
439-88
588-88
592-88
417-88
504-88
196-88
654-88
589-83
693-88
842-88
1589-88
1522-88
1535-88
1533-88
1526-88
1527-88

Conference
Committee
Rept. No.

HC 85-88
SC 175

HC 156-88
SC 280

HC 45-88
SC 195
HC 47-88
SC 178



Act No.

135
136
137

138
139

140

141
142

143
144
145
146

147
148

149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

164
165

166
167

168
169
170
171
172
173

174
175

Biil No.

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

3200
3224
3135

2031
2050

2052

2186
2363

2418
2760
2798
2922

2980
3204

3210
3229

HB 2179

HB 3441

HB 3561
HB 3568
HB 3635
HB 3494

HB 412
HB 1038
HB 1604

HB 2201
HB 2280
HB 2346
HB 2390

HB 2706
HB 3151

HB 3324
HB 1361

HB 2031

HB 2048

HB 2253

HB 3348
HB 3457
HB 3518
HB 3567
HB 3515

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

1939
2222
1857
2172
1523
1538

1537

2128
1717
2191
1545
2305
2272
1903
2268

1897
1795
2204
1923
2045

2325
2518
2440
2472
2507
2553
2550
2570

2563
2594
2670

2593
2556

2412
2581
2376
2471
2458
2503

2569

914
1049
2434
2619
2592

2331

2554
2488
2608
2549
2375
2474

House
Committee

Rept. No.

1590-88
1104-88
941-88
1559-88
1595-88
962-88
1612-88
961-88
1610-88
1601-88
912-88
1046-88
1192-88

1600-88
1530-88
1093-88

1609-88
907-88
1126-88
1013-88
929-88
1166-88
148-88
710-88
103-88
752-88
444-88
227-88
467-88
313-88
662-88
818-88
565-88
386
724-88
-92-88
795-88
587-88

137-88
793-88
422-88

495-88
127-88
783-88
505-88
203
664
240-88
675-88
17-88
804-88
283-88
799-88
541-88
502-88
415-88
536-88
421-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 196
HC 72-88
SC 272
HC 109-88

SC 271
HC 99-88

HC 40-88
SC 153

HC 20-88
SC 149

HC 5-88
SC 134

HC 94-88
SC 249
HC 138-88
SC 228
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Act No.
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

201
202

203
204
205

206
207
208
209
210
211
212

1044

Bill No.
SB 2389
HB 2273
HB 2274
SB 2575
SB 2712
SB 2713
SB 2761
SB 2765
SB 2926
HB 839

HB 2003
HB 2035
HB 2037
HB 2092
HB 2146
HB 2231

HB 2268

HB 2278
HB 2797
HB 3041
HB 3261
HB 3286
HB 3528
HB 3523
HB 3570

SB 2405
SB 986

SB 3206
HB 2195
HB 3190
SB 2336
SB. 2633
SB 1725
SB 1450
HB 2604
HB 2046
HB 2330

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

1665
2084
2508
2451
2140
2302
2142
2144
2303
2148
2480

2630

2357
2530
2372
2596
2316
2528
2437
2470
2500

2466

2386
2626
2339
2624
2398
2629
2578

2585

2463
2483
2552

2255
214

605
2256

2383
2543
2450
2615
1960

1916
582

1587
2187
2410
2623
2391
2597
2394

House
Committee

Rept. No.

942-88
1563-88
460-88
462-88
1605-88
1607-88
1602-88
1599-88
1587-88
1603-88
695
451-88
437-88

202-88
656-88
579-88

187-88
729-88 -

12-88
727-88
332-88
777-88
133-88
757-88

401-88
556-88
456-88

806-88
740-88
598-88

593-88
418-88
526-88

1240-88
1007

987-88
698-88

90-88
796-88
486-88

933-88
1186-88
900-88
1075-88
935-88
1025-88
934-88
1123-88
120-88
680-88
22-88
632-88
136-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

HC 103-88
SC 262
HC 121-88
SC 223
HC 3-88
SC 132

HC 130-88
SC 217
HC 12-88
SC 126
139
HC 116-88
SC 176

HC 30-88
SC 165

SC 192
HC 104-88

HC 13-88
SC 138
SC 212
HC 64-88
SC 241
HC 79-88
SC 254
HC 148-88
SC 202
HC 75-88
HC 23-88
SC 174
HC 25-88
SC 173



Act No.

213
214
215
216
217
218
219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

242
243

Bill No.

SB 2955
SB 3195
SB 3188
SB 3080
SB 2988
HB 2071
HB 3408

SB 251

HB 2638
HB 2627
HB 2090
HB 461

HB 3297
HB 3529
HB 3533
HB 3562
SB 2349
SB 2451
SB 2848
SB 3073
SB 3076
SB 3155
SB 2024
HB 3238
HB 3137
SB 2744
SB 3401
SB 3392
SB 1712

SB 2268
SB 118

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

2598
1793
2109
1886
2202
1888
2176
1752
2168
1864
2113
2388
2473
2354
2535

2396
2467
2418
2525
2499

866
2588

2462
2484
2429
2524
2161

1739
2260
2093

2235
2015

1846
2173
1635
2031
2361
2512
2415
2621
1707
1989
1879
2227
1874
2182

62
704
1978

1837

House
Committee

Rept. No.

695-88
939-88
990-88
861-88
1040-88
860-88
1114-88
849-88
991-88
850-88
992-88
67-88
642-88
387-88
660-88

951-88
1068-88
315-88
685-88
252-88
649-88
335-88
767-88
573

823-88

583-88
419-88
447-88

953-88
1072-88
1194-88

1163-88
1153-88
1169-88

916-88
1054-88
931-88
1137-88
403-88
668-88
166-88
753-88
871-88
1118-88
1059-88

888-88
1125-88

876
1113-88

949-88
1067-88
839-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 204
HC 83-88
SC 220
HC 53-88
SC 182
HC 52-88
SC 246
HC 128-88
SC 251
HC 93-88
HC 51-88
SC 183
HC 124-88
165-88
SC 273
289
SC 186
HC 57-88

HC 10-88
SC 135

HC 49-88
SC 167

SC 269
HC 147-88
SC 143
HC 66-88
SC 219
HC 67-88
SC 146
HC 17-88

SC 201
HC 60-88
HC 90-88
SC 236
HC 39-88
SC 185
SC 258
HC 149-88
SC 256
HC 142-88

SC 259
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Act No.

244
245
246

247
248

249

250
251

252
253

254
255

256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

266

267
268
269
270
271

272
273
274

275

276

1046

Bill No.

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

2030
2172
2362

2784
2882

3217

HB 416
HB 2036

HB 2078

HB 2093

HB 2521
HB 2591

HB 2774

HB 3012

HB 3173

SB

151

HB 2080

HB 6
HB 2002

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

546
587
743
1170
1541
1265
2044
2070
2112

2124

2213

2332

2441

2462

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

2186
1522
1913
1959

2095
1843
2247
2116

2455
2566

2505

2405
2537
2465
2417
2521
2366
2609
2411
2622
2397
2599

755
2636

2353
2580

670
2020
1925

277
587
1518
2104
2007

1547
2018
2125

2126

1565
2039
1662
2262
2130

2184

House
Committee

Rept. No.

1024-88
1591-88
1593-88
1140-88

1528-88
915-88

1124-88
908-83

1185-88
476
611-88

9-88
786-88
400-88
743-88
485-88
164-88
659-88
275-88
651-88
122-88
738-88
209-88
689-88

3-88

2-88
160-88

459
342-88
726-88
433-88
1041-88
1159-88

1102-88

845-88
994-88
960-88
1187-88
1162-88

834-88
1608-88
1092-88

1097-88

911-88
1561-88
1089-88

1178-88

1105-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.
HC 143-88

SC 151
HC 32-88

SC 231
HC 82-88
SC 161
HC 42-88

HC 4-88
SC 131

HC 24-88
SC 172
HC 37-88
SC 187

HC 153-88
SC 288

HC 112-88
SC 235
SC 160
HC 43-88
SC 155
HC 44-88
SC 168
HC 56-88

SC 150
HC" 28-88
SC 170
HC 65-88

SC 276
HC 102-88
SC 264
284
HC 155-88
161-88

SC 263
HC 152-88
SC 275
286
HC 145-88
162-88
SC 207
HC 139-88



Act No.
277
278
279
280
281
282

283
284

285
286

287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294

295

296
297
298
299

300
301

302

303
304

305
306

307
308
309
310
311

Bill No.

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

2468
2501
2517
2521
2523
2559

2563
2565

2578
2680

2773
2852
2868
2871
2923
2924
2931
2979
3062
3088
3095
3146
3151

3172
3182

3190

3230
3248

3291
3378

HB 479

HB 1600

HB 2054

HB 2055

HB 2068

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

1651
2085
1589
1987
2131
2132
2133

2274

1763
2137

2141
2047

2019
2234
2053
1927
2270
2263
2068

1700
2250
1852
2198
1560
2169
1882
2171
2094

2224

2151
1880
1996
2049

2164
1921
2214
2153
2062

2611

884
2441
2409
2477
2345
2533
2379
2516

House
Committee

Rept. No.

897-88
1129-88

901-88
1043-88
1598-88
1597-88
1100-88

1098-88

1596-88
1180-88

1604-88
1158-88

1088-88
1154-88

956-88
1183-88
964-88
1202-88
1085-88

1087-88
1167-88

938-88
1074-88
898-88
1120-88
932-88
1057-88
866-88
1049-88
1061-88

875-88
1023-88
1588-88

906-88
1084-88
1015-88

1189-88
905-88
1201-88
1177-88
1150-88
126-88
602-88

176
650
29-88
734-88
21-88
696-88
68-88
657-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 242
HC 89-88

SC 267
HC 98-88
SC 270
HC 96-88

SC 268
HC 111-88

SC 218
HC 68-88
SC 152
HC 35-88
SC 156
HC 136-88
SC 154
HC 29-88
SC 157
HC 27-88
SC 277
HC 100-88
SC 278
HC 105-88
SC 191
HC 78-88
SC 225
HC 91-88

SC 245
HC 101-88
SC 200
HC 59-88
SC 214
HC 88-88

SC 206
HC 73-88
SC 208
HC 69-88

SC 221
HC 120-88

SC 215

HC 95-88
SC 211

HC 48-88
SC 179
HC 41-88
SC 171
HC 150-88
SC 224

1047



Act No.
312

313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
- 321
322

323

324
325

326
327
328
329

330

331
332

333
334

335
336

337
338

339
340

341

342

343
344

1048

Bill No.
HB 2220
HB 2345
HB 1222
HB 2352
HB 2385
HB 2440
HB 2483
HB 2499
HB 2519
HB 2523
HEB 2732

HB 2851

HB 2876
HB 3068

HB 3150
HB 3242
HB 3277
HB 3287
HB 3291
HB 3299
HB 3416

HB 3448
HB 3464

HB 3514
HB 3558

SB 3225
SB 3226

HB 3602
HB 3454
HB 3308
HB 3305

HB-3265

SB 2276

Senate
Comnmittee

Rept. No.
2582

2573

961
2572
2502
2340

2356
2637
2574
2560
2557

2349
2664
2347
2532

2382
2520
2548

2393
2595
2384
2529
2567

2577
2461

2334
2668
2399
2602
2641
2452

2485
2314
2538
2223
2225

2562
2489
2559
2332
2561

1625
2097

House
Committee

Rept. No.

339-88
623-88
175-88
661-88
544

340-88
765-88

88-88
700-88
173-88
715-88
354-88
832-88
577-88
585-88
571-88

350-88
755-88

98-88
355-88
694-83
150-88
634-88
538-88

126-88
674-88
226-88
658-88
406-88
617-88
578-88

569-88
189-88

631-88

301-88
671-88
410-88
488-88

411-88
359-88
670-88
1103-88
846-88
1200-88
599-88
258-88
758-88

794-88"

604-88

440-88
701-88
442-88
1141-88

Conference
Committee

Rept: No.

HC 131-88
SC 216
HC 97-88
SC 210
HC 2-88
SC 133
HC 132-88
SC 194

HC 166-88
SC 290

HC 18-88
SC 147

HC 15-88
SC 142
HC 115-88
163-88
SC 261
287
HC 58-88
SC 197
HC 46-88
SC 177

HC 21-88

HC 50-88
SC 166

HC 9-88
SC 127

HC 127-88
SC 222
HC 8-88
SC 128

SC 140
HC 19-88



Act No.
345

346

347
348

349

350
351

352
353
354
355
356

357
358

359
360
361
362
363

364
365

366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373

374

375.

376
377

Bill No.
SB 2422

SB 2522

SB 2696
SB 2758

SB 2884

SB 3000
SB 3042

SB 3166
SB 3219
SB 3169
HB 2027
HB 2096

HB 2357
HB 2550

HB 2553
HB 2691
HB 2974
HB 3292
HB 3304

HB 3306
HB 3452

HB 3563
SB 2789
SB 2802
SB 2888
HB 3601
HB 2785
HB 2788
HB 3321
HB 2067
HB 2271
HB 3102

HB 2022

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.
1909

2258

2159
1838
2089
1703
2249
1963
1721
2253
1844
2200
2017

1561
2005
2435
2469
2432
2601

2657
2407
2617
2338
2527
2381
2519
2509

2377
2633
2359
2531
2464
2419
2522
2374
2614
1946
2008
1807
2114
2571

2492
2565
2558
2457
2459
2427

2638
2438

House
Committee

Rept. No.
1026-88

1176-88

1031-88
885-88
1081-88
877-88
1122-88
1525-88
863-88
1038-88
903-88
1051-88
958-88
1134-88
883-88
1560-88
13-88
703-88
506-88

586-88
341-88
672-88
198-88
681-88
203-88
673-88
514-88

484-88

© 190-88
748-88
811-88
163-88
667-88
172-88
723-88

1534-88
1151-88
922-88
1130-88
615-88

431-88
824-88
430-88
819-88
432-88
580-88

4-88
774-88
157-88
763-88
831-88

192-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 188
HC 77-88
SC 274
285
HC 146-88
164-88

SC 238
HC 80-88

SC 248
HC 86-88
SC 159
HC 26-88

HC 123-88
SC 230
HC 36-88
158-88
SC 158
282

HC 31-88
SC 184
HC 16-88
SC 141
HC 151-88
SC 237
HC 92-88
SC 266

HC 55-88
SC 198

HC 22-88

SC 145

HC 11-88
SC 144

HC 14-88
SC 137

HC 61-88
SC 199
HC 122-88
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Act No.

378
379
380

381
382
383
384

385

386
387

388
389

390

391.

392

393
394

395
396
397
398

399
400

401

402
403

404
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed

1050

Bill No.

SB
SB
SB
SB
HB
SB
HB

HB

HB
SB

SB
SB

HB
SB
HB

HB
SB

HB

SB
SB
SB

SB
HB

HB

SB
SB

HB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

2750
2840
3018
2649
2906
2038
2151

2348

3521
2195

2253
2318

2081
2209
501

2961
2184

37

2171
2681
2584

3164
3404

3414

3001
112

2006
83

2032
2267

2322
2448

2860
3077
3093
3107
3161

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

2600
2157
1957
1683
2251
2082
2546
2208
2436
2517
2568

2486
1622
2044
1907
1911

2639

1528
2040
2443

2564
1664
2032

860
1123
1761
2034
2166

1826
2086
1894
2403
2616
2404
2540
2213
1760
2027
2344
2534
2160
1524
1929

2294
2099

2218
2237
2156
1889

2170
1722

House
Committee

Rept. No.

737-88
1106-88
1160-88

943-88
1133-88
1161-88

533-88
1168-88

169-88

646-88

816-88

416-88
870-88
1069-88
1149-88
1035-88

830-88

917-88
1073-88
555-88

616-88
947-88
1227-88
44
712
944-88
1562-88
1157-88

918-88
1048-88
986-88
374-88
676-88
318-88
709-88
1241-88
1090-88

344-88

652-88
1209-88
1606-88
1190-88

1524-88

927-88
1203-88
1108-88

928-88
1062-88
1101-88

864-88
1226-88
909-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.
SC 247

HC 38-88
SC 181
HC 6-8
113-88
SC 129
209

SC 244
HC 133-88

SC 162
HC 34-88
HC 106-88
SC 233

HC 81-88
SC 243

HC 118-88
SC 265

SC 163
HC 135-88
SC 180
HC 54-88

SC 252
HC 144-88
HC 114-88
SC 240

SC 190
HC 63-88

SC 136
HC 134-88
SC 229
HC 74-88

SC 255
HC 108-88

SC 239



Act No.

Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed

Const
Amend

Const
Amend

Const
Amend

Const

Amend
Sp1l

Sp2

Bill No.

SB 3222
SB 3233
SB 3277

HB 2028
HB 2050
HB 2197

HB 2364
HB 2391

HB 2535
HB 2783
HB 2904
HB 3009
HB 3496
HB 3535
HB 3596
HB 3613
HB 2688
HB 3164
SB 2021
SB 2718
HB 2032

SB 3264

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

2006
2181

1943
2158
1830

2430
2468
2364
2478
2392
2526
2511
2368
2607
2378
2513
2579

2385
2659
2402
2628
2346
2476
2610

2330
2515
2590
2367
2632

2555
1714
2264
1765

2431
2627

1920
2179

House
Committee

Rept. No.

1044-88
1033-88

1193-88

844-88
868-88
1117-88
101-88
687-88

276-88 -

688-88
135-88
719-88
449-88
319-88
682-88
299-88
647-88
610-88

314-88
697-88
353-88
618-88
361-88
669-88
321-88
766-88
197-88
639-88
607-88

81-88
270-88
770-88
539-88

878-88
1182-88
1592-88

243-88
645-88

1136-88

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

HC 87-88
SC 169
HC 71-88
SC 232
HC 119-88

HC 125-88
SC 250

HC 33-88
SC 164

HC 84-88
SC 227
HC 107-88
SC 253
HC 137-88
SC 139

SC 260
281
s1

HC 110-88
157-88
sl

SC 234
279
s2

HC 117-88
154-88
)
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Fourteenth State Legislatures
1988 Regular and Special Sessions

Key: Am = Amended Sp = Special Session
N = New : — = Chapter or section number to assigned in

R = Repealed HRS Supplement
Ree = Reenacted :
Ren = Renumbered

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED

Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
37-113.1 Am 124
: 38-1 Am 27
VOLUME 1 78
38-2,3 Am 78
4-1 Am 245 | 39-1t0 15(pt D), R 28
4E-1 Am 347 31 to 34 (pt 1),
5. N 177 51 to 70 (pt III),
5-. N 178 151 (pt VII)
5-1t0 3 R 138 39-1 to 19 (pt I), N 28
5-11 R 269 31 to 34 (pt 1),
6E- N 398 51 to 76 (pt IiI)
6E- (3 secs) N 265 | 40-84 “Am 221
6E-32 Am 195 | 40-88 Am 258
73 R 375 | C41 R 266
8- N 220
8-1
56 R 50 VOLUME 2
11-72 Am 141
11-204 ~ Am 403 | 46- N 263
11-213, 216 Am 141 | 46-4 Am 141
26-8 Am Spl 252
26-9 Am 101 | 46-15.4 Am 141
126 | 46-16 Am 358
141 | 46-16.5 Am 286
26-18 Am 79 | 46-19.1 Am 57
26-21 Am 115 | 53-84 Am 141
26-40 R 129 | C6l R 263
26H-4 Am 29 |.61-1 Am 245
48 | CC62, 64 R 263
85 | 64-61 Ren 263
99 (323-. )
106 | C65 R 263
161 | 65-1t, 13 Ren 263
320 (323- ,
357 323- )
27 N 326 | C66 R 263
27-12, 13, 15, 21.2, R 244 | 66-11 Ren 263
21.3,21.5 (323- )
27-23 : Am 326 | CC 67,70 "R 263
27-36 (pt VI) R 244 | 70-111 Ren 263
28-. N 348 (46- )
28-. N 71 | 70-121, 122 Am/Ren 263
28-3 Am 88 (46- ,
30-6 Am 9 2 secs)
36-21 Am 78 | 76- N 303
37- N 352 | 76-16 Am 71
37-34 Am 326 303
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Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect ' No. | No. Effect No.
348 | 174C-5 Am 141
76-23 Am 46 174C-31, 71 Am 276
77-10 Am 30 | 175-2.5 Am 164
79- N 230 | 182-5 Am 378
80-4 Am 303 | C 183 (heading) Am 337
C 81 (part heading) R 352 | 183-1.5, 11 to 17, Am 337
81-11to 15, 17 R 352 19 to 21
87-1 Am 90 | 183D- N 67
87-11 Am 287 183D-3 Am 12
88-11 Am 176 183D-7 Am 67
38-21 Am 242 | 183D-10 R 67
§8-45, 46 Am 4] 183D-22 Am 12
38-83 Am 8 31
38-84 Am 41 183D-29 Am 12
242 185-1, 3 Am 338
88-107, 109, 112 Am 4] 188- N 374
38-115 R 41 188-37 Am 117
88-122 Am 41 188-40 Am 24
88-281 Am 242 188-50 Am 117
88-283 Am 8 188-70 Am 374
88E-4 Am 287 189-2 Am 117
89- N 262 190- N 381
89-6 Am 394 | 1959 Am - 32
399 195D-3 Am 68
%9-7, 9, 10 Am 399 195D-9 Am 67
92-24, 28 Am 141
92-50 to 52 (part V) R 262
C 92E R 262 VOLUME 4
103-10 Am 389
v s 30 am 333 | 201- (4 secs, N 355
-28, m 26
104-1 Am 141 p—o)
201- (4 secs, N 366
cl1inl Am 104
(113 Am 94 p—o)
201E- N 228
111-4 Am 95
201E-. N 216
201E- N 302
201E- (2 secs) N 214
VOLUME 3 201E-2 Am 141
201E-3 Am 141
121-1, 3, 7 Am 135 287
121-24 Am 52 | 201E-32 Am 153
C 122A Am 135 | 201E-40 Am 214
124A-163 Am 53 | 201E-110to 121 Am 153
134- N 272 | 201E-131 to 134 Am 215
134-1to 18 (pt I) R 275 | 201E-161 Am 141
134-1to 17 (pt I) N 275 | 201E-200 to 203 Am 15
134-1 Am 271 201E-204 Am 15
134-11 Am 272 214
134-32 Am 275 215
C 143 (heading) Am 270 | 201E-205 Am 15
143- N 270 228
157- N 25 | 201E-206, 210, 211 Am 15
157-1, 15, 23 Am 25 | 201E-212 Am 15
164-1 Am 76 215
166-5 to 9 Am 22 | 201E-213 to 217, 220 Am 15
171- N 375 | 201E-221 Am 15
171- (11 secs, N 361 215
p— ) 201E-222 Am 15
171-1 Am 136 215
361 201E-223 Am 15
171-11 Am 22 | 201E-230 Am 15
171-19 Am 361 153
171-36 Am 159 | 201E-231 Am 15
171-41 Am 361 153

1053



Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
201E-232 Am 15 | 23729 Am 153
153 | 237-29.5 Am 173
201E-233 Am 15 | 237D- (2 secs) N 241
153 | 237D-1 Am 65
201E-234 Am 15 241
153 | 237D-2 to 4, 6 to 10, Am 241
201E-235 Am 15 12, 13
153 | 241- N 69
201E-236 Am 15 | 2414 Am 69
153 | C 242 R 87
201E-237 Am 15 | 244D-4, 4.5 Am 335
153 | 246-31 Am 81
201E-238 Am 15 | 249-14, 14.3, 14.5, Am 264
153 15.t0 17, 17.5
202-2 Am 38 | 261- N 397
205-4, 18 Am 352 | 261-6 Am 240
205A-1 Am 352 | 261-12 Am 397
205A-44 Am 375 | 264-1 Am 150
206)-1t0 3, 5, 6 Am 356 | 265A-1 Am 263
207-14, 15 Am 50 | 266-16 Am 379
208-4 Am 141 | 266-20 Am 288
209E-2 Am 141 | 266-21.1 Am 231
210-6 Am 152 | 266-24 Am 62
C 221 R 317 | 266-27 Am 103
225M-2 Am 352 | 267-3, 4, 16 Am 268
226- N Spl | 268- N 232
226-1,2,5,6,8 Am 70 | 269- N 207
226-10 Am 70 | 269- N 368
Spl | 269-16 Am 250
226-52 Am 70 | 269-27.2 Am 246
226-53 Am 70 | 269-28 Am 254
287 | 271-5 Am 286
226-55 Am 141
226-103 Am Spl
231-39 Am 386 VOLUME 5
231-51, 52 Am 199 -
B N e N
P A o) | 2812 Am 402
23523 A"‘ 1o | 281-11, 31,32, 54 Am 383
& m 102 | 28178 Am 350
: 383
;‘l’g 281-81, 103, 112 R 383
RIEEAE - L
235-4 Am 141 ’
335.4.5 N 33 | 28648 Am 315
535.11 R“’ 107 | 286-54 Am 312
- 286-151 Am 39
235-12.2 R 64
1
535.51 A 291-11.6 Am 223
- m 102 | 591c. N 191
235-55.5 Am 11 | 591C. N 281
235-55.6 Am 102 ,
291C-148 Am 191
235-55.8 Am 141 C 292 R 156
235-71 Am 10 296-8 Am 19
235-110.7 Am 141 | 297.31.2, 31.3 Am 380
237- N 175 | 297-39.1 N 380
237- N 57 1 298-5 Am 170
237- N 295 | 298-11 Am 18
237-3 Am 295 | 298-27 Am 170
237-17 Am 81 | C 301 (pt I heading) Am 17
237-18 Am 167 | 301-1 to 4 Am 17
237-23 Am 173 | 304- (2 secs) N 40
237-24 Am 65 | 304-8.4 Am 75
237-26 Am 163 | 304-14.7 Am 113
237-27.1 Am 43 | 304-66.2, 66.4 Am 141
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Section Act | .Section Act
Neo. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
307-2 Am 287 | 342-51 Am 340
321- N 160 | C 342 (pt VI heading)  Am 172
321- N 316 | 342-81 to 89 Am 172
321- N 23
321- (6 secs, N 203
3218 ) R 139 woLEe
321-11 Am 194 | 346- N 208
321-11.2 Am 141 | 346-1 Am 327
321-13 Am 194 346-14 Am 296
321-15.1 Am 194 | 346-29.5 Am 82
334 | 346-53 Am gg
EIRER " 205 | 34654 Am 327
C 321 (pt IV heading)  Am 4 | 34659 Am 308
321-51 to 53 Am 4 | 346-64 Am 233
321-131 to 137 (pt XII) R 3
bt T A 27 | 2% An i
321D-1 Am 141 -
322-121 to 124 (pt VII), R 86 332-122 57 ﬁm gg
141 to 143 (pt VII) -16? :g A m
325- N 165 ,
3252 Am 158 | 171 to 177 N 206
3%2{}, im }33 347-13, 14 Am 206
325-53, 56 Am 158 | 347D-1 Am 141
C 325 (pt VI heading)  Am 290 | 350- N 323
325-101, 104 Am 290 | 350-1 Am 141
326-34 Am 263 | 350-1.1 Am 323
327-1to 9 (pt 1) R 267 | 351-15 Am 305
P 351-62.5 A 322
327-1 1o 14 (pt ) N 267 . m
328-6, 9, 10 Am 402 | 351-84 Am 141
328K—’1 Am 169 353-11.5, 22.6, 62 Am 141
328K-12 Am 289 | 353-64 Am 147
353-66 Am 305
g%g_l ﬁm %23 353D-4 Am 141
329-14, 16, 18, 38 Am 59 | 359-121, 122 Am 217
329-55 Am 259 | €361 R e
332-1, 5 Am Zgg 363-1to0 3, 11 Am 115
o m
R 13 -121.
354.50.6, 60.7 Am 44 | 383-141 Am 36
334-74 ’ Am 14 386-31, 94 to 96 Am 37
334-76 Am 44 386-122 Am 35
338-5 Am 149 | 386-123, 129 Am 37
338-20 Am 274 386-161 Am 135
338-21 Am 141 gggg ﬁg 12}
342- N 172 -
342- (9 secs, N 340 | 3949 Am 141
p
342- (7 secs, N 249 VOLUME 7
p ) I
342-1 Am 172 1 403 (6 secs) N 343
340 | 4032 Am 343
342-3 Am 340 | 4033 t0 6, 16 R 343
342-11 Am 249 | 403-65 (heading) Am 141
340 | 403-94 Am 127
342-19 Am 63 141
342-31 Am 249 | 403-196.5 Am 141
342-32 Am 56 | 408-14.7 Am 84
342-33 Am 249 | 408-15 Am 121
342-34 Am 234 | 415 (2 secs) N 372
365 | 415-5 Am 141
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Section Act | Section Act
Neo. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
415-19 Am 371 | 431:10C-301, 302 Am 306
415-20 Am 393 | 431:10C-501, 503 Am 330
415-28 Am 373 | 431:10C-504 N 330
415-29, 30 Am 371 | 431:10D-202 Am 330
415-34 Am 373 | 431:13-103 Am 330
415-50, 54, 55 Am 372 | 431:19- N 187
415-61, 73 Am 371 | 431:19-101, 102, 107, Am 187
415-74 Am 373 110, 111
415-75, 75.5 Am 371 | 431:20-103, 121 Am 363
415-79 Am 16 | 431)- N 187
415-81 Am 373 | 431J-1,2,7, 10, 11 Am 187
415-82, 83 Am 371 | 432:1- N 201
415-85, 87 to 89 Am 373 | 432:2-404, 603 Am 363
415-95 Am 371 | 437-17 Am 233
415-96 Am 373 | 437-28 Am 319
415-118 R 371 | 437B-. N 329
415-126 Am 373 | 437B- N 42
415-131, 162 Am 371 | 437B-1 Am 329
415A-11 Am 122 | 437B-4, 23 Am 128
415A-14.6 Am 372 | 441- N 73
415A-14.8 Am 373 | 441-22, 45, 46 Am 73 -
415B-7 Am 141 | 442-6 Am 357
415B-68 Am 371 367
415B-92 Am 141 | 444-9.2 Am 247
415B-95 Am 373 | 444-12, 15 Am 109
415B-96, 108, 155, 157 Am 141 | 444-16.5 Ree 141
419-2 Am 373 | 445- (7 secs) N 313
419-3 Am 370 | 44590 Am 313
4194, 5,7 Am 373 | 445-94 Am 162
419-8 Am 370 | 445-184, 186 Am 120
421-1, 4 Am 373 | 448-18 Am 85
421-5 Am 370 | 452-14 Am 157
421-6, 7 Am 373 | 453- N 133
421-21 Am 370 | 453-2t04,5.3 Am 110
421C-1, 3, 11.5 Am 373 | 453-6.5 R 110
421H-1 Am 141 | 453-8, 32.5 Am 110
370 | 458-14 Am 198
421H-2 Am 373 | 461-6,7 Am 74
421H-5 Am 65 | 462A-3,7, 19 Am 131
422-2 Am 373 | 463E-1,4,6 Am 111
422-5 Am 370 | 464-1,4,5,7,8,9 Am 226
4229 Am 373 | 465-. N 385
422-34 Am 370 | 465-. N 197
423-1 Am 342 | 465-1,3 Am 197
- 370 | 467-1, 11 Am 145
424-1 Am 370 | 467-14 Am 341
425-12, 22 Am 141 | 467-16, 17, 25.5 Am 145
: 467-30 Am 145
225
VOLUME 8 468-4 Am 120
468E-1, 4,5,71t09, Am 320
431:2-105 Am 363 1015
431:3-202 Am 363 468K-_ (5 secs) N 321
N 468K-1 to 3, 5, 12 Am 321
431:6-306 Am 330 14.1 5’ [
431:9-103, 217 Am 97 ’
4;1:9-231 Am 98
© 431:10-202 Am 49
431:10-244 N 363 VOLUME 9
431:10A-— N 201
431:10A- N 201 | 4789 Am 141
431:10A-113 Am 363 | 480-2 Am 51
431:10B-108 Am 363 | 480-14 Am 60
431:10C-. N 21 141
431:10C-117 Am 345 | 482-3 Am 141



Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. | No. Effect No.
482E- (3 secs) N 339 | 518- N 204
482E-10 R 339 | C519 Am 104
484-3 Am 65 | 521- N 307
485- N 328 | 521-7,8 Am 307
485-2 (heading) Am 141 | 521-38 Am 65
485- Am 370 | 521-43 Am 307
485-14 Am 364 | 521-52 Am 65
C 486 R 156 | 521-71 Am 65
C 486 N 156 307
486-. N 388 | 523A- N 93
486-26.8 Am 344 (14 secs,
C 486A R 156 pt )
C 486D R 156 | 560:2-105.5 Am 141
487-2 Am 60 | 560:3-1201, 1212 Am 171
487-4 Am 60 | 560:3-1213 R 171
487-5 Am 60 | 560:5-303, 407 Am 305
487-11 R 60 | 571- N 180
487-13 Am 101 | 571-8.2 Am 396
490:2- N 188 | 571-14 Am 154
490:2-313.1 Am 188 | 571-31, 31.2 to 31.5, Am 294
123 33
57152 N 200
571-52.1 R 200
VOLUME 10 571D-1 Am 144
576- N 200
so1- N 46 | 6n3 Am 200
501-9, 74, 75, 84, Am 346 576D_10 Am 34
85, 88, 103, - m
106 t0'109, 117 78 N 214
118. 131. 133 586-10.5 Am 141
’ ’ 588-4 Am 141
501-137 | R 346
501-155, 156, 158, Am 346
159, 171 VOLUME 11
501-181, 191 R 346
501-196, 218 Am 346 | 604-2.5 Am 396
501-221 R 346 | 607-18 Am 362
502-17 Am 141 | 612-8 Am 189
C 503 R 5 281
506- . N 143 | 612-22 Am 181
C 514A (heading) Am 65 | 621-8 Am 281
S14A- N 225 [ 621-9 Am 280
S14A- N 293 | 622-58 Am 80
514A-1, 3,6 Am 65 [ 661-11 Am 266
514A-14.5 Am 134 | 662- N 174
153 | 662-1 Am 135
514A-16, 20, 21 Am 65 | 662-11 Am 336
514A-32, 36, 38 Am 72 | 662-15 Am 135
514A-45 Am 65 | 663-1.3 Am 83
514A-82 Am 65 [ 663-1.7 Am 325
341 | 667-5.5 Am 166
S14A-83 Am 65 | 671-13 Am 132
514A-83.1 Am 341 | ¢72-5 . Am 132
514A-83.2 Am 130
341
514A-83.4 Am 341 VOLUME 12
514A-84.5 Am 65
514A-94 Am 6 701-119 R 260
65 | 704-404, 410, 411, Am 305
514A-95 Am 72 413, 414
126 | 706- N 89
514A-108 Am 333 | 706-604 Am 305
514E-9 Am 65 | 706-620 Am 89
C 516 Am 104 | 706-662 Am 305
516-1 Am 104 | 706-669, 670 Am 282
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Section Act | Section Act
No. Effect No. { No. Effect No.
707-— (3 secs) N 292 | 803-6 Am 179
707-703, 704 Am 292 | 804-4 Am 141
707-711 Am 279 | 842-3 Am 260
707-713 Am 285 | 843-1,3 Am 193
707-750 Am 91 | C844 R 71
708-850 to 853 Am 155 | 846-1.5 Am 182
708-8100 Am 55 | 846-2.5 Am 58
708-8200, 8202 Am 300 | 846-25, 26 R 183
710-1077 . Am 141 | 846-28, 30, 31 Am 183
712- N 284 | 846-33 R 183
712-1215 Am 283 | 846-35, 36 Am 183
712-1241 Am 146 | 846-38 R 183
712-1242 Am 291 | 853-1 Am 184
B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED
S.L. Act | S.L. Act
No. Effect Neo. | No. Effect No.
Laws 1974 Act 218 Am 376
Act 69 R 236 Act 225 Am 229
Laws 1983 Act 336 Am 390
Act 192 Am 208 Act 337 Am 104
Laws 1984 R ;| Act3ss Am 390
Law‘:l985 Act 339 Am 390
Act 169 Am 318 | Act347 Am 21
Act 207 Am 208 49
Act 300 Am 390 97
Laws 1986 98
Act 73 Am 108 187
Act 315 Am 190 201
Act 345 Am 390 306
Act 347 Am 390 330
Sp2
Laws 1987 ggg
ﬁg i A %8 | Act3s Am 330
Act 216 Am 365 363
390 Act 375 Am 318
Act 217 Am 390 Act 380 Am 58
Sp2 Act 382 Am 258
C. STATE CONSTITUTION AFFECTED
Section Proposed Bill
No. Effect No.
Art 11, §1 Am SB 2718
Art 1V, §4 Am HB 3164
Art IV, 8§85, 6 R HB 3164
Art X, §2 Am HB 2688
Art XI, 8§ N SB 2021
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GENERAL INDEX

ACT
ABUSE
Parents; information telephone line and education demonstration project ............ 309
Training and orientation program, appropriation .................cciiiiiia..., 323
ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES
Petty cash funds, increase ......... ... ... . i il 227
Public Contracts (this index)
Public Funds (this index)
Veterans memorials commission ... ... .o i i 112
ACUPUNCTURE
Sunset extension, academic designations ...............iiiiiiiiiiiiaii i 161
ADOPTION
Medical records of parents  .......... ... i 274
ADVERTISING
Contractors, requirements and penalties for .......................... 247
AGRICULTURE
Agricultural loan revolving fund, appropriation .............. ... ...l 332
Agricultural parks; aquaculture, veterans .............. .. ..ot 22
Demonstration shrimp project .............euuuuiiiiiureererereeeaenans 351
Governor’s agriculture coordinating committee, director of health ................. 76
Hawaii-made products, sale of ........ ... .. i 344
Hazardous waste produced by farmers, collection and disposal program ............ 222
Measurement Standards (this index)
Milk COntrol ..ottt e e e i e i 25
Molokai revolving loan program; small business ventures, appropriation ............ 387
Pesticide residue 1n soils, report ... ... ... e 390
Pesticides, computer system to determine mobility, report  .................. ... 390
Public lands; lease restrictions, modifications ............. ... ... . 0 ool 159
Sugar research and development, appropriation ........... ...l 116
University of Hawaii programs, appropriation  ..............oiieieinunininnanns 369
AIRCRAFT
Civil air patrol ... .o e e 240
Helicopter master plan  ........... . oo i 397
Tour aircraft and helicopter operations  ......... ... 397
ALIENS
Plea of guilty or nolo contendere ........... ... oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 382
ANIMALS
FOrest TESEIVES, HOISES .. v ittt et ie et ietiieiaa s iie i aaannnanenen 337
Regulation and licensing .............oniirinmieiiiiii 270
APPROPRIATIONS
Agricultural lands, long-term leases ........... ... i 237
Agricultural loan revolving fund  ......... . ..o 332
CAIDS PrOZIAIMS .. .vitt ittt ittt a e e 211
N 1= 7o - 194
Business permits SErvice CEMIET  .......onuutinir it 377
Capital improvement Projects .............ueireiinr it Sp2
Center for applied aquaculture ........ ... ... s 360
Child abuse and neglect .......... .o i e 323
Child abuse training and orientation program ............ .. iiiiiiiiiiiiennen 323
Chronically mentally ill, community based programs ...................c.ooven. 210



ACT

Civil airpatrol  ............. ... ... . .. et e e 240
- Civil rights commiSssion ... ..ottt i i e 219
Claims against the State
arbitration, settlement, COMPIOMISE ............c.oiiuienneneenaanannannnan.. 336
SatisfaCtion .. ... e e 92
Collective bargaining
COSt ItEMS, UMt 5 ... .. . ittt it ettt it ettt 1
cost items, unit 5, excluded employees ........ ... ... L. 66
Compensation plan for secretarial classes, study ............ ... ... ... .. 401
Computer catalogue for braille library ........ ... .. ... .. .. . o il 256
Computerized fingerprint identification system ............. ... ... ... ... .. 58
Condominium specialist .......... ... e 278
Convention CeNter  ...........uuuuuuunnuennernnneann A 96
Criminal injuries compensation  ................eiiiiiioierieteeennenannnnn.. 354
Criminal justice COMMISSION . ...ttt ittt ettt e tieiaie e eenanen 193
District court judges, salary increase .......... ... i ittt i 396
Donmiciliary care and study of adult residential care homes ....................... 213
Educational officers; classification/compensation appeals ................ e 380
Emergency shelters ... ... .. e e 218
Emergency response revolving fund  ....... ... ... . o oo 148
Environmental impact statement law, educational program regarding compliance . .... 255
Executive budget (supplemental appropriations) ...............c..coiiiiiiiiea... 390
Geothermal development and cable transmission, consolidated permit process ....... 301
Group living facilities, dispersal review council ........... .. ... ... ... ... ... 205
Gubernatorial transition  .......... ... .. i 9
Hazardous waste disposal ... ... .. ... i 222
Homes revolving fund ........... . i e i 214
Housing finance and development corporation rental assistance, dwelling unit
revolving fund ... L. 215
Human services, optional health care to low-income persons ..................... 296
Hyperbaric treatment chamber system  ......... ... ... ..o, ... 324
International SEIVICES . ... ... ... uuuunn it e e e 168
. Judiciary supplemental appropriaions ..............i ittt 318
JUIY fEeS . e 189
Juvenile justice information system .......... e et e, 243
Juveniles, nonsecure shelter facilities ......... ... ... . i 294
Kahana Valley State Park, residential loan ................ ... ... .. ......... 238
Legislative auditor, recycling study ......................... e e 248
Legislative branch ... ... ... . e 2
Liability insurance premiums for obstetricians and gynecologists .................. 359
Mental health services for children .................. ... ... ... e 257
Methanol-from-biomass Program . .........c..eiervteime it 311
-Molokai revolving loan program
small business ventures generally .......... ... ... i 384
small business ventures in diversified agriculture .............. ... ... ... .. .. 387
Noriresearch . ... ... e e e . 151
Nursing license examination preparation pilot program .......................... 212
Ocean resources management PrOZIAML ... ..teuruueensennneonnennenaneenanns 235
Office of Hawaiian Affairs ......... ... ... o i, 376
Okinawan celebration COMMISSION  .......viinturernnin it iiieeannnn.. 221
Parenting information telephone line and education demonstration project ........... 309
Pensioner’s boNUS ... ... ...ttt e 176
Personal care services for non-medicaid recipients ................ ... ... ...l 209
Public assistance
assistance allowance .. ........ ...ttt e 327
chore services, nursing homes without walls program  ......................... 208
employment assistance demonstration project ................iiiiiiiiiiiia... 310
Public employment, excluded managerial employees, salary adjustment ............ 400
Public records
fair access COMMISSION . ... ... .. ..iiii i e 404
Uniform Information Practices Act  ............oiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiannnn.. 262
Rent supplement program ... ...t e 217
. Secretarial classes, compensation study ..........c... it 401
Shrimp project, demonstration . ..........oueuttiiii e 351
Statewide trail and access SYStEIN .. ......ciiiiitii i e 236
SUGAr TESEArCh .. .. e e 116
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ACT

Telecommunications, coin operated; bypass; study .............. ... ...l 331
Tourism training council, training programs ..... e e 349
Training and orientation ProOgram .. ..........veertureeereereereroreseoresens 323
Tsunami
PIEPATEAIESS ..ttt st iiit e e 118
statewide warning system improvements ............ ... . iiiiiiiiiiiee.n. 119
University of Hawaii agriculture programs —............c..ccviieieeninnanenans 369
U.S. v. Exxon Corporation legal fees and expenses ................coooiiiiine, 105
Veterans
CEIMEIEIY . vv v e et netuees s ennnsseesenncresasuusessnneesenonsosesananes 114
5031103 £ -3 112
SEIVICES OffICE .o i ittt ittt e 115
Waikiki Aquarium, upgrading ... ..o 391
AQUATIC RESOURCES
Center for applied aquaculture ....... ... .. il 360
NOT TeSEaTCh .. ...\ttt it ittt it 151
Stony coral, taking prohibited ........ ... 374
ARBITRATION ’
International arbitration ... ... ..o i i i e 186
ARCHITECTS
Design professional conciliation panel ......... .. ... oo 132
General amendmMEnts ... ....ueeeet ittt e e 226
ARMED FORCES
Code of military justice, explanation of code to enlisted member .................. 53
Hawaii state guard, name change .............. ... i it 135
National guard, oaths upon entry into ... ... .oiiieineiniieiniinenene, 52

Veterans (this index)
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Administrative services manager position established ............... . ol 348
Child support enforcement, administrative process ..............ooiiiiiiiiiiias 154
Child support enforcement agency, personnel ... ... ...l 47
Civil identification .. ... ..ottt i e i e 183
Computerized fingerprint identification, management, appropriation  ............... 58
Firearms and ammunition as props, security requirements and permits  ............. 272
State law enforcement planning agency functions, transfer ................... ... 71
Training and orientation PrOGram ... ........oueeneinernoneenereeieeieenenanss 323
U.S. Exxon Corporation, appropriations .............cetiiinnranriinnneeannn. 105
BANKS
Emergency acquisition . ...... .. ..o 196
Federally insured, deposit of state moneys ........... ..ot 78
Interpacific banking companies or holding companies, authorization ............... 343
Loans to officers, directors, agents, and employees ........... ... .ol 127
BICYCLES
Biennial registration fee ........ .. .. i 264
BOATS
Enforcement personnel, county employees ....... ..., 62
Ferries, privately operated system  ........... ..ot 232
Impoundment; post-seizure hearing  .......... ool 103
Mooring or anchoring outside harbors .......... ... ... 379
Mooring permits, transfer of ... ... .. i 231
Mooring rules, conservation districts .......... .ol 381
Parasailing and thrill craft regulation ......... . ..., 268
Pilotage, application, examination, and license fees; motorboats  ........... .. .00..n 131
BONDS
General obligation bonds, authorization .............. ... i, 392
RecOIfiCation ...\ iee et i e e e e 28
Surety bonds for state officials, repealed .......... ... ... i, 129
BOUNDARIES
Aloha tower complex, boundary change .......... ... ... i 356
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Cities, towns, and villages, publication of list .
Kaula .........cooi i,

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Bonds (this index)
Capital improvement project allocation process
Computer maintenance, report  ..............

Electronic data processing related program request

Estimate of total personal income, date due ...
Gubernatorial transition ....................

Microwave communication backbone, development, report .......................

‘Satellite communications, study .............
BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Aloha tower complex, boundary change ......

Alternate energy demonstration and commercialization projects, report  .............

Business permits service center, establishment .
Capital loan program ......................
Cities, towns, and villages, publication of list .
Convention center ................o.oe.n..
Emergency shelters .......................
Employee ownership and participation programs

Energy research program between the Hawaii National Energy Institute and

the Peoples Republic of China ............
International business activities, expansion of ..
Molokai revolving loan program

diversified agriculture, appropriation .......

small business ventures generally, appropriation

Ocean resources management program  .......
Office of space industry, establishment .......
Out-of-state offices, establishment authorized ..
Rocket launching site and space-related activities
Stock exchange, general excise tax exemption .
Tourism

marketing, report .......................

promotional tour program ................

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Appropriations (this index)
CEMETERIES

Bond, license ............... .. .iiiiin...
Historical burial sites  .....................
Removal, redesignation, historic preservation ..
Veterans cemetery, appropriation for .........

CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS
Insurable interest for life insurance purposes ..
CHILDREN

Abuse (this index)
Adoption, medical records of parents ........
Child care facilities, definitions .............
Health supervision services, insurance coverage
Juvenile justice information system, appropriation
Juvenile justice interagency board, members ..
Shelter facilities .................. ... . ...
Special healthneeds ~ ......................
Support
enforcement agency personnel ............
enforcement, collection, and dispersal ......
enforcement of administrative process ......
enforcement procedures  .................
Teenage health program ...................

CHIROPRACTIC

Licensure, examinations ...................
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Sunset law extension, written clinical examination ............... ... ... ...

CIVIL DEFENSE
Tsunami

preparedness, appropriation  .........iiiii i e
statewide warning system of improvements ............. ... i iiiiian,

CIVIL SERVICE
Public Employment (this index)
CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE
Appropriations (this index)
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

CoSt ItEMS, UNIt 5 ...ttt ittt it e tie e e eeaeeaarenenaneanens
Decertification, scope of negotiations  ........... ...ttt
Part-time teachers included in teachers’ bargaining unit ........................

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Dental service organizations, registration ........... ... i i,
Design professional conciliation panel, subpoena powers, oaths .................
Franchise investment law, penalties for violations ............................

Information officer position, established; compliance resolution fund, reporting

requirements, EXtENSION ... ... .ittiii et
Medical claims conciliation panel, subpoena powers, oaths  ....................
Motor vehicle rental industry, regulationof .............. ... ... .l

Real Property (this index)
Sunset Law (this index)

COMMERCIAL EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES

Sunset law extension, fee provisions ............ ... ..

COMMISSION ON THE YEAR 2000

Abolished ... e e i e

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Condominiums, pre-sale requirements for owner-occupied units .................

CONDOMINIUMS

Association of owners; actions, costs and eXpenses .............. .o
Background check of employees ........... ... it
Department of commerce and consumer affairs condominium specialist ..........
S P

Hotel operators

common expenses, late fees . ......... . i
registration and fees  ......... ..o
Leased fee interest, right of first refusal ............. .. ... ..ol
Meetings, Proxies, MINUES ... . ....ouettiutinnt et
Parking stalls, ownershipof .......... ... ... i

Pre-sale requirements for owner-occupied units, community development districts

Proxies, revocability  ....... ... .. e
Terminology; bylaws, directors, number and conflicts of interest . ................

CONSERVATION

Aquatic life, wildlife, and land plants; transplantation "..................... ...
Diamond Head state MONUMENE ... ...ututtuneenieni e einnnennennnas
Enforcement personnel, county employees .............. ..o,
Marine district, mooring rules ... ..
Natural area reserve system, fund  ............. ... ... .. il
Streams, wild and SCENIC .. ... ... s

CONSTITUTION, STATE

Board of education, non-voting student member ............ .. il
Exclusive €CONOMIC ZOME .. v.iierenrin sttt esiiiineeeaennanananennnnn
Reapportionment by total resident population ........... ... ... ..ol
Voting, age reqUICIMENt . .....vivutetnnt et entarane e raeeneennernes

CONSUMER PROTECTION

Licensing, registration, certification; penalties for noncompliance ...............

ACT

357

118
119

399
394

342
132
339

126
132
251

84

317

333

6
293
278

72

225
145
298
341
134
333
130

65

68
195
62
381
32
276

HB 2688
SB 2021
HB 3164
SB 2718

101
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Office of, general amendments . ........... ... 0.c.iiiiiiiiiiiiriinnann, 60

Rooming houses, unfair and deceptive practices ...............cceiviiirrerrnnns 313

Unfair and deceptive acts, interpretations of federal law ......................... 51
CONTRACTORS

Advertising requirements, penalties ........... ... . il 247

Fees, establishment by rule ... ... ... . . . i 109

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Drugs (this index)
CONVENTION CENTER

Generally .. e 96
COOPERATIVES
. Corporations (this index)
CORPORATIONS
Business, general amendments ........... ...t 371
Business registration, filing documents ................. ... ... ... e 372
Cooperatives
foreclosure MOtiCES ... ... .. ottt e e 166
general eXCiSe taX ON €XPOIS ... uetee et s raieneanenesannnneeennns 173
leased fee interest, right of first refusal ........................... [P I 298
General Excise Tax (this index) .
Generally, technical amendments ......... ... ..o iiiiiiiiiiiniinainann.n 373
Income Tax (this index) .
Sale, lease, exchange, or disposition of property and assets ...................... .16
Shareholders’ rights plans or options, adoptionof ................. ... ......... 393
Technical reference COITECHONS ... . uurt ittt aaaannneenns 370
CORRECTIONS
Parole
eligibility, participation in certain programs .................... . .00, 147
hearing ... ... e 282
intensive supervision pilot program .......... . o o o e 137
Repair and maintenance projects, report  ..........oiiuuurrennueneannnnennnnns 390
Review of intake service centers, study ........... ... ... i i, 390
Transfer of inmates, staff and funds, report ................ ... . ... .. ... .. ... 390
Transfer of prisoners, mental health  ....... ... .. . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 14
COUNCIL ON REVENUES
Estimate of total personal income, datedue ................ ... .. .ol 124
COUNTIES
Animal CONIOl . ... i e e e 270
Education and health, repeal of obsolete transfer provisions ...................... 244
General powers, laws applicable to specific counties repealed .................. Pee 263
Kaula island, inclusion in Waimea district, county of Kauai ...................... 245
Licenses N
lodging or tenement houses, hotels, boarding houses, and restaurants,
certificates for .. ... ... 162
solicitation by telephone, automatic dialing devices ........................... 120
Ohana zoning regulations ....................... e 252
Private streets and highways, enforcement of laws .............................. 358
Sidewalk parking . ......... .ot e e e 191
Solid waste facilities, sale and leaseback  ......... ...ttt 57
Traffic CONtIol .. ... .. . e 358
CREDIT CARDS
Fraudulent use of, penalties ......... ... . .o ittt iiiiii i 55
CREDIT UNIONS
Depository for state MONEYS ... .....c..ueeerenrinrerrnneenennaireeannnnennnns 27
CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Arrest, citation in lieu of, residency requirement repealed ..................... SN 179
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Computerized fingerprint identification, management, appropriation -~ ...............

Criminal and juvenile justice resource coordination .......

Criminal injuries compensation

apPropriation . ...
payment options, notice  ........... . . . i i,
Criminal justice data interagency board, composition .....

Deferred acceptance of guilty or nolo contendere pleas, petty misdemeanor .........

Extradition costs, reimbursement of ....................

Hawaii criminal justice commission; transfer, reauthorization, appropriation .........

Penal Code (this index)

Plea of guilty or nolo contendere by alien, advisement concerning effect of .........

Psychologist, examination, victims ....................
Victims and witnesses, ‘‘bill of rights” ................

CULTURE AND THE ARTS

Bishop Museum, designation as state museum, funding ...
State of Hawaii endowment fund, Honolulu symphony ....
Veterans memorials ............coiiiiiiniiiiiiiiana,

DEEDS

Commissioners of, repealed ................... ... ...

DEFENSE
Civil Defense (this index)

Hawaii state defense force ........... ... ... ol

DENTISTRY

Board of dental examiners; sunset law; licenses ..........
Dental service corporations ...........................

DISASTER
Civil Defense (this index)
DISCRIMINATION

Civil rights commission established ....................
Restrictive covenants, community based care facilities ...

DISEASES
AIDS

confidentiality, reporting ................. ..o
education and information ................ ... ...

Infectious and communicable, cost of removal or quarantine
DISPLACED PERSONS

Dislocation allowance and moving expenses ............ .
Replacement housing payments .......................

DRIVERS

Intoxicating Liquor (this index)
DRUGS

Controlled substances

promoting a dangerous drug in the first degree .........
promoting a dangerous drug in the second degree ......
promotion in or near schools, class C felony ..........
schedules, updating; prescriptions ...................
Drug paraphernalia ........... ...l

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Business and Economic Development (this index)
EDUCATION

Adult, community and literacy ........................
Board of education, non-voting student member .........
Career opportunities in public education, report ..........

Department

computer maintenance study .......... ...l

193

382
305
261

398
258
112

135

85
370

219
204

290
211
117

94
95

146
291
284

259



financial management system, evaluation ...........
Educational officers; classification/compensation appeals
Learning center program, external evaluation and review
Mental health services, students .....................
Night security at high risk schools . ......oia
Parent education and participation programs, evaluatlon .
Part-time teachers included in collective bargaining union
Public librarians, new classification and compensation study

School board advisory councilor, eligibility ........ .. ... ... ... Ll
Schools; attendance precluded, probation  ............ ... . i i,
Vandalism of school property, records  ............ ... i i i
Year-round school at Heeia elementary school .............. ... ... . ..........

ELECTIONS

Campaign contributions, COMMItEES .. ........ooiiiitetietennennnnnnanannnn..

EMBLEMS AND SYMBOLS

Calabash cousin to the people of Hawaii ..............
State bird, nene ... ... ... . i i
State flower, hibiscus  ........... .o,

EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Ordinary death benefit, contributory members; sewer workers ....................

Pension accumulation fund and contribution rate .......
Post retirement allowances to beneficiaries ............
Special cost-of-living bonus  ........ ... ... oo oL

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Falsely obtaining benefits, penalties .................

Special unemployment insurance administration fund, annual report ...............

ENERGY

Alcohol fuels, general excise tax exemption ...........
Conservation devices, tax credit repealed .............

Electricity generated from nonfossil fuels, use by public utilities ..................
Geothermal development and cable transmission, consolidated permit process - .......

Geothermal mining leases, reserved lands .............
Methanol-from-biomass appropriation ................
Windfarm, special purpose revenue bonds  ............

ENGINEERS

General amendments  ...............coiiiieiiiiia.n
ENVIRONMENT"

Emergency response revolving fund appropriation ......

Environmental impact statement law, educational program regarding compliance .....

Hazardous wastes
collection and disposal program ...................
management program established ..................
Pollution control facilities ..........................
Recycling assessment report  ...............ooeua.a..
Sewerage and treatment facilities, regulation by counties

Solid waste facilities, county sale and leaseback, general excise tax exemption ......

Usedoil ...
Wastewater treatment plants revolving fund ...........
Water pollution, penalties ..........................

ETHICS COMMISSION

Operating eXpenses .............c.oveeiiinuniniannn
EVIDENCE

Medical records, exemption from retention requirements .
FAMILY COURT

Custody and visitation, mandatory counseling or educational activity ..............

Nonsecure shelter facilities .........................
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Banks (this index)

State money, deposit in federally insured financial institutions  ....................
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ACT

Taxation; first and second years, merger and acquisition ................... ... ... 69
FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION

Fugitive from justice, defined .......... ... .. .. . il 271

General amendments ....... ... ... e 275

Permits for use as props  ...............0.... e i i e 272
FISHING

Minimum sizes, slipper lobsters ......... ... .. . o il 24

Northwestern Hawaiian Islands; license fees ......... ... ... .o it 117
FLAGS

United States, repeal of comptroller’s duty to provide ........................... 138
FOOD

Confectionery containing alcohol ......... ... ... ... o i i i, 402
FRANCHISES

Maui Electric Company  ........... i e 54

Violation of franchise investment law, penalties ................. .. ... ... . .. 339
GASOLINE

Price posting by gallon ............ .. .. e 388
GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Alcohol fuels, exemption ... .. i i 43

Cooperatives, eXports Xemption  ...........iiuitivuiriinniineraineineeaieaann, 173

*‘Gross up’’; apportionment of tax on accommodations ..............iieiiaiienan 167

Related business entities; exemption for certain transactions ...................... 175

Scientific contracts, eXemption . ........... ..ttt e 163

Stock exchange and proceeds from securities, exemption  .............. .. ... 295
GLASS

Safety glazing ... i e e e 3
GOVERNOR

Transition COSES ... .ottt i it i e 9
HANDICAPPED PERSONS

Blind, visually handicapped, or physically disabled persons, civil actionby ......... 206

Offense against, SENENCES ... .....ooviiiteiit it ineteninaaaiaeiaenanaonnnnns 89

Relay services for the deaf and hearing impaired ............................... 207

Taxation, exemptions, certification for ........... ... ... .. il 81
HARBORS

Boats (this index)

Capital improvement costs amortization .................. .. it 288
HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

APPIOPHAtiONS . ...\ttt e e e 376

Right 10 SUE ... i i i i 395
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

Environmental emergency response revolving fund  ........... .. ... .. ...l 148
HEALTH

Advertisement for bids required .......... .. .. i i i 353

Agriculture coordinating committee ............... .. i 76

AIDS programs, appropriations ...............ttiiiiitinia e 211

Anatomical gifts, general amendments ............. ...l 267

A0S L.ttt e et i e i 194

Birth certificates, completion, medical records .............. .. .o e, 149

Blood alcohol test . ... ... i e 39

Bottled water, regulation 304

Child health supervision services, insurance coverage ................eeevneroess 201

Children with special healthneeds ............... ... ... ... ..., 4



Community based care facilities, invalidation of restrictive covenants-preventing .....

County/state hospitals

staff recruitment, administration fund ......... ... .. . . i i i i e
division’s cash balance ............ . i i i i i i
Dental service organizations, registration  .......... ..ottt

Department

job-sharing pilot project extended ... .l
reOrganization IEPOIt ... .........uuunniuinnnnananinnnanennnnnnanns e
Developmentally disabled deinstitutional program, report .............cc..o.oiv...
Director, membership on governor’s agriculture coordinating committee * ............

Drugs (this index)
Environment (this index)

Genetically modified organisms ............vi i e
Glazing of glass . ... .. i e e
Group living facilities dispersal review council  ............. ... ... .. .o L
Hazardous waste program, FEPOIT . ........curnneunntenneeionennenaneenaneunss
Hazardous waste storage and treatment facility, study ........................ ...
HIV antibody testing, quality assurance .................oiiiiiiiiiinnnnnen.nn
HIV testing, informed consent ................ ... it e

Hospitals (this index)

Hyperbaric treatment chamber system, construction’ .............................
Infectious and communicable diseases, cost of removal or quarantine ..............
Infectious and communicable diseases, reports, fines ............. ... ... o L
Insurance coverage for mental health, alcohol, and drug abuse treatment ...........
Juvenile justice interagency board ... .. i i

Lodging or tenement houses, hotels, boarding houses, and restaurants, certificates for

HCEMSES ..o e e s
Maternal ‘and child health program  ............. ... ... . . il
Mattresses ...t e

Mental Health (this index)

Nuisances, pigeons and aviary game birds  .............. ... .. i, -
Nursing license examination preparation pilot program ..... e s
Oil spills or other pollution; testing water and aquatic life .......................
Prenatal care, rules ... ... ... e e e
Rodent control revolving fund, repeal .......... ... ... ... o il

Smoking

public places, bar defined ......... ... ... ... . i
workplace, private organizations ................. i
Solid waste management and recycling opportunity, study ............ .. i ... ...
Spitting, prohibition repealed ....... ... . e
Teenage health program . 0...... . ... . .. i

HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Bishop Museum, designation as state museum, funding .............. ... ... ...
Cemeteries, human skeletal remains .............. e e e

HOLIDAYS
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Day; Discoverer’s Day ....................... . ...
HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIMES

Condominiums (this index)

HOSPITALS

County/state hospitals, purchases of medical diagnostic or therapeutic equlpment exception
from advertisement for bids requirement . ......... ... .. il

Mental Health (this index)

HOUSING

Displaced Persons (this index)

Emergency shelters, appropriations ............. ... .. il
Homes revolving fund established, appropriation ................ . ... ... .....

Housing finance and development corporation

development of affordable housmg ........................................
general amendments . .. ... ... i e e
rental assistance, dwelling unit revolving fund ~........... ... .. .o o oo ol
repurchase or repair and rent of defective dwelling units .......................
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192
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220

353

218
214
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302



technical amendments ......... . il e e
Ohana zoning act .......... ... ..ottt i i e,

Rental housing revolving fund established, repeal of certain general excise tax

EXETNPLONS ..ottt i e e e e e
Rent supplement program, maximum monthly payment increase ................
Rooming houses, unfair and deceptive practices ..............................
Tenement or group housing certification ............ ... ... ... ... .. ...

HUMAN SERVICES

Adult residential care homes, licensing ............. ... ... ... ...
Assistance allowances ... ... . i e e
Chore services, medicaid recipients ........... ... . il i
Domiciliary care, increase in level; study of adult residential care homes .........
Group living facilities, dispersal review council ..............................
Juvenile justice interagency board . ......... . o oo iiii il
Medical care payments, individual practitioners .............. ... .ol
Nursing home without walls, participation by nonmedicaid reclplents ............
Optional health care to low-income persons  ..............coiiirenieinn...

Personal care services

EXIENSION ...ttt i e it
non-medicaid recipients ... . e i

Public assistance

employment assistance demonstration project, appropriation ..................
liens on real Property  ..........iiiiiiii i e et
Training and orientation Program .............oiiiiiiiiiiininninnennenaen,
Voluntary workfare program, evaluation ............ ... ... .. . ... .. 0.,

HUNTING
Wildlife (this index)
INCOME TAX
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code; credits, employment-related expenses,

capital gains . ... ... e
Corporate tax; alternative tax, capital gains ................. ... ..o it
Credit, $l o e e e
Credits for energy conservation devices repealed ......................... ...
Excise tax credit ... ... e et s
Low-income housing tax credit ............. ... ... ... .. ...,
Pollution control facilities, accelerated amortization repealed ...................
Refunds; retention for persons owing federal income taxes .....................
Trusts, exemption of income from foreign corporation ........................

INDUSTRIAL LOAN COMPANIES

Depository for state MONEYS ..........c.eueiiiiiiiniiiineniiiiinenaaiaaans
Emergency acquisition ........... ... e
Loans; charges allowable, insurance premiums ................ ... .. ...
Loans secured by residential real property ........... ... ... ...l

INDUSTRIAL PARKS
Public Lands (this index)
INSURANCE

Captive insurance companies, general amendments ...........................
Charitable organizations, insurable interest for life insurance purposes ...........
Child health supervision services .............. .ottt
Compensation of subagents and solicitors .............. ... .. it
General amendments ......... ... ... i i e

Mental health, alcohol, and drug abuse treatment = ................... ... .. ...

No-fault Insurance (this index)

State risk management and insurance administration ..........................
Subagent; definition, representation of general agent ..........................
Uninsured MOtOTIStS .. ...ttt ettt e it ettt et iiee e eeiaeaeaearnnans
Variable annuities sales, exemption under uniform securities act ................

INTOXICATING LIQUOR

Confectionery containing alcohol .............. ... .. . .. .. il

ACT

104
252

228
217
313
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213
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208
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45
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323
390

102
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11
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107
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33

27
196
121

84



Driving under the influence, testing approval authority ..........................
General amendmeNtS ... .. ...ttt it e e e e
Price discrimination and affirmation repealed ..................... ... ..o ..
Prohibitions on consumption and sale, motor vehicles ....................... ...

JUDICIARY

District court judges, salary increase ............. . oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies
Jurors
mileage fees, appropriation .. ............iiiiiii i
BEIVICE . ie ittt iie et e
Jurors and witnesses exemption from parking violations ............. ... ...
Supplemental appropriations .............. . i e

JURIES
Judiciary (this index)
LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Child support, unemployed non-custodial parents unable topay ...................
Commercial employment agencies ...ttt
Commission on employment and human resources, duties .......................
Dislocated worker program, T€POIT  .......uunieinennninerirneneeennnneennns
Employee ownership and participation programs — ...............cc i,
Employees, record keeping requIrements  ............c.oiiiuiiiiiiiireiaaiaaaaan
New industry training program, T€POIt .. .......evnuinieeremnnneaneennnananaans
Special education students, transitional services, report .......... e .
Wages and Other Compensation (this index)

Workers Compensation (this index)

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Center for applied aquaculture, appropriation ............. ..o,
Conservation species, transplantation . ............ ..ottt
Fire prevention ... ... ...ttt
Fishing (this index)

Flood prevention at Kawai Nui marsh, and Kahawai and Waimanalo streambeds,

(=301 S
Forest 1eServVes, NOISES . o vttt ittt i ittt ettt e et
Historic preservation, burial sites ......... ... ... it
Long-term agriculture 1€ases ..........c...uuiiiiiiiii i i
Marine life conservation, mooring rules  ............ ... il
A 0] 8 L1 ¥yl
Public Lands (this index) ’ ‘
Stony coral, taking prohibited ...... ... ...
Trail and access SyStem  ....... ... .. it
Water resources on Oahu, development, report  ........... ... ...,
Wildlife (this index)

LANDLORD AND TENANT

Temporary or transitional housing for homeless ................................
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

General amendments .. ... ...l i i
LEASES o )

Community based care facilities, invalidation of restrictive covenants ..............
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Acupuncture, academic designations in the practice of ............ ... ... 0l
Adult residential care homes, level of care payment schedules ....................
Business and economic development, out-of-state offices, review .................
Child care payments for family day care services to the developmentally delayed,

11 11 S S
Civil rights commission study  .......... ... i i
County/state hospital program, Teport ............coiiiiiiiiineeiniiaiin e
Criminal justice information systems integration, study ..........................
Discrimination laws, civil rights commission study = ................. ... .. ...
Grant-in-aid and purchase of service contract, study .............. ... ... ...
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ACT

39
383
314
350

396

189
181
281
318

360
338

390
337
265
237
381
151

374
236
390

307

226

. 204

161
213
366

390
219
390
. 390
219
390



Health department, job-sharing pilot project, evaluation ......................
Job-sharing pilot project ....... ...t .
Judiciary ... e e
Mental health services, financial and performance audit ......................
Operating EXPeNSES ... ....c.otintetnin e e e,
Out-of-state offices, establishment ........................................ .
Recycling assessment IePOIt . .........uiiuntentetiuteanennenaieenaneanns
Special education program, budget review and analysis .......................
Telecommunications deregulation study — ................oiiivriiinenaan.,

Tourism, audit of the state tourism office, and evaluation of the Hawaii Visitors

Bureau and the State’s touriSm program — .............. ...t

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Attorney general opinions, submission of lists to legislature ...................
Operating eXpenSeS ... ....uuttin et i
Secretarial classes, compensation study ........... .. . oo et

LEGISLATURE

List of attorney general opinions ................ i
Operating €XpeNSES . ..o v ittt e e
Part-time employees, health fund coverage .................. ... .. ... ... ...
Reapportionment, basis for ......... . ... .

LEMON LAW
Motor Vehicles (this index)
LIBRARIES

Computer catalog forblind ........ . ... i

LIQUOR
Intoxicating Liquor (this index)
MASSAGE

Licensing examination, practical demonstration repealed ......................

MATTRESSES

Definitions, stamp ortag  ........... ... ..t e

MEASUREMENT STANDARDS

Gasoline price posting and advertisement by the gallon, sale of e
Uniform packaging and labeling ................ ... ... . ... .. oL

MEDICINE

Medical records, exemption from retention requirements ......................

MENTAL HEALTH

Chronically mentally ill, appropriation for community based programs ..........
Corrections, transfers for hospital treatment ................. ... ... ... ...
Patients, voluntary psychiatric hospitalization ............... ... ... ... .. ...
Services for students .......... .. e e
State hospital, admissions ........... ... i il e

MILITARY JUSTICE

MILK

Processing, audits of; shortages ....... e

MOPEDS

Biennial registration fee ........... ... i i il

MORTGAGES

Community home mortgage programs repeal  .............. .. ... ... .........
FHA and VA mortgage loan exemption, repealed ...........................
Foreign lenders, statements  ............o. ittt i
Release of mortgages of real property or fixtures ............... ... ... 0.

MOTOR VEHICLES

Accessories; limitation on repairs to; warning . ......... ... .o oo,

Explanation of code to enlisted member ............... ... ..l D

ACT

108
108
318
390
366
248
390
331

390

88
401

90
HB 3164

256

157

20

388
156

80
210
14
257,
13
53

25



ACT

Certified mechanic ... ... iiiiiiii i i e 329
Dealers, bonding reqUIrements .. .........oouuiitiiiiiiii it 233
Inspections program, transfer to department of transportation ..................... 253
“‘Lemon’’ law
general amendments ... .. ... i it 188
resale or lease of vehicles returned todealer ................ ... el 123
“ Mopeds (this index)
Registration, out-of-state vehicle permit .............. . .. i i i 312
Rentals, regulation of ... il e 251
Repairs ‘
certification program for mechanics .......... ... . il 128
supervision of apprentices and helpers ......... ... ... il 42
Ridesharing, taxicabs .......... ... ittt i 286
Salvaged vehicles, bond required of repair dealer ................ ... ... il 315
Traffic Violations (this index)
NATIONAL GUARD

Armed Forces (this index)
NO-FAULT INSURANCE

Insured’s right to reimbursement of deductibles paid ............. ... ... ... 21

Underinsured motorist COVEIage ...........iuiiniiiuinnnerrennnannennenanaanns 306

Uninsured vehicle, penalty for operating .......... ... .ol 345
NUISANCES

Pigeons and aviary game birds, regulation repealed .............. ... ... ... Ll 86
NURSING

Nursing license examination preparation pilot program .......................... 212
OKINAWAN CELEBRATION COMMISSION

Established .......... . oiiiiiniiii i i i e 221
OMBUDSMAN

Operating EXPenseS ... .....uuuntenianien et 2
OPTICIANS

Exceptions; ophthalmologists, ocularists ................ ... .o, 198
PARKS

Transfer between state and city and county of Honolulu, repeal ................... 7
PENAL CODE

Assault in the second degree ... ... ... i i 279

Cable television and telecommunications service fraud - .......................... 300

Child abuse in the first degree, promoting, class A felony ~.................... ... 91

Controlled substance in, on, or near school property, promoting .................. 284

Criminal forfeitures ... ... ... ... e e 260

Dangerous drug in the first degree, promoting  ............. ... ..l 146

Dangerous drug in the second degree, promoting ............ ... .. i, 291

Forgery; offense of, inclusion of endorsement ................. ... ... ... ... 155

Fraudulent use of credit cards, penalties ................ ... ... L 55

Negligent homicide; negligent injury .......... ... .. i, 292

Offenses against children, elderly or handicapped, mandatory minimum sentences . ... 89

Parole hearing, determining minimum term of imprisonment ..................... 282

Pornography for minors, promoting ......... ... it i 283

Reckless endangering, firearms  ................... ...l e 285
PERSONNEL SERVICES '

Workers compensation program, position transfers, report .. ... ... ..ol 390
PHARMACY

Licensing examination, SCOring ............ ittt 74
PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Liability insurance premiums for obstetricians and gynecologists .................. 359
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Licenses

foreign medical graduates ........... .. ...l
general amendments .. ... ...l e
Medical claims conciliation panel ............ ... ... ... o ool
Medical records ....... ... ...
Peer review; immunity from liability, attorney’s fees .................... ... ...
Podiatrists, disciplinary actions, examinations ................ ... ... o L

PROBATE CODE

Small estates . ...... ... .. ...

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

Physicians and surgeons cooperative indemnity, coverage under ..................

PSYCHOLOGY

Psychologists, criminal justice, examination, victims ............. ... ... ... .....

Psychologists licensing

definition, eXeMPLONS .. ......oiiiitiitt ittt it e
doctoral degree programs .............iiiiiiiiiii e
Sunset Jaw eXteNSION ... ... .. e
Transfer of prisoners, certification ............ ... . . .. i

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Human Services (this index)
PUBLIC CONTRACTS
Bid requirements

deposits forfeiture . ... ... e
exception for purchase of medical diagnostic or therapeutic equipment ...........
Deadline for payment from state or county agencies ...................ieiiia..

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Civil service

child enforcement personnel ......... ... .. e
federally funded projects, overtime, county programs forelderly ................
filling vacancies, VEterans ................. .ot
study of compensation plans for secretarial classes ................. ... ...
wastewater treatment personnel ... i e

Compensation; promotion, reallocation, repricing, temporary assignment, voluntary

demOtiON .. ... e
Consumer protection director and executive director .................. .. ... ...
Control accounts bookkeeper positions, repricing ............... ... ..o ool
Department heads, service on other bodies, designation of representatives ..........
Excluded managerial employees, salary adjustment .............................
Hawaii institute for management and analysis; abolished .........................
Health department job-sharing pilot project extended ............................
Health fund, legislative employees ....... ... ... ... ... . i
Injured employees, recovery against third parties ..............................
Surety bonds, repeal ... ... e e

PUBLIC FUNDS

Credit unions, deposit in  .......... ... ...
Federally insured financial institutions, depositin ..............................

PUBLIC LANDS

Agriculture, defined . ... ... . e,
Diamond Head state monument .............. .ottt
Federal-state land exchanges, legislative task force .................. ... .......
Geothermal mining leases on reserved lands  ............ ... .. ... ... ...
Industrial parks, designation of ............ ... .. o
Kahana Valley, residential loan program, appropriation .........................
Lease restrictions, modification ............... i e
Long-term agricultural leases .............. i i i

PUBLIC RECORDS

Fair access COMMIUSSION . i .. uutittit ittt it ie i e iee e ee e eiae e

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Commission, orders and appeals .............. ... e

ACT

133
110
132

80
325
111

171

122

305

197
385

14

26
353
389

47
303
46
401
365

30

229
287
400
352
108

90
230
129

27
78

136
195
239
378
361
238
159
237

404

250
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Electricity generated from nonfossil fuels, interim rate increases

Exemption, ridesharing by taxicabs ........................

Lanai, franchise for Maui Electric Co., Ltd., to furnish electricity

Procurement of property or services from affiliated interests .. ..
Relay services for the deaf and hearing impaired .............

Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)

Telephone solicitation, automatic dialing devices .............
Violations of law or orders of commission, penalties ..........

REAL PROPERTY

Commissioner of deeds, repealed ..........................
Foreclosures, cooperative housing ...................... ...
Land court duplicate certificate of title  .....................
Liens, public assistance recipients .................. .00

Mortgages (this index)
Real estate brokers and salespersons

condominium hotel operators  ............... .. ol
licenses and fees ...........oiruiiiriiiiiiiiiiae
material disclosures, AIDS ........ ... .. i iiiiian..
Real estate commission, condominium specialist .............
Residential loans, industrial loan companies .................

Restrictive covenants, invalid if restrict certain community based care facilities ......

REAPPORTIONMENT

Basis for, population instead of registered voters .............

RECREATION

Enforcement personnel, county employees ..................

RETIREMENT
Employees’ Retirement System (this index)
RIDESHARING

Privately operated public passenger vehicle service, taxicabs ...

SCHOOLS
Education (this index)
SECURITIES

Central registration depository system ......................

Variable annuities sales, exemption under uniform securities act
SHORES

Shoreline management; removal of materials ................

SMOKING

Office workplace, inclusion of private organizations ..........
Public places, bardefined .............. ...l

SOLID WASTE
Environment (this index)
SPACE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY

Office, establishiment ... ... ... ... ... iiiiiernaenns

SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS

Energy Conversion Devices, Inc., or Chronar Corporation .....
Hawaiian Electric Company ............. ..ot
Hawaiian Sun Products ........... ...,
Hawaii Electric Light Company ...........................
International Pacific Energy Consortium, Inc.  ...............
Island Power Company, Upper Wailua Hydroelectric project ...
Kauai Electric Division of Citizens Utilities Company .........
Magpnetics Research International Corp.  ....................
Maui Electric Company  .............c.iiiiiiiiiiiinnian..

SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY

General amendments .......... ... ittt iaaenn
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-246
286

368
207

120
254

166
346
82

225
145
341
278

204

286

364
328

275

289
169

355

142
2717
297
277
273
224
277
299
277

320



STATE PLANNING

Federal government involvement ..............................
International SEIvVices .............iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Ocean resources management Program  ..............cevvevons..

Office of

transfer of functions ......... ... .. il
transfer of state board on geographic names ...................

STATUTES

Hawaii Revised Statutes, technical amendments ..................

SUGAR

By-product, demonstration shrimp project .......................
Research, appropriation  .......... ... ... il

SUNSET LAW

ACUPUNCIUTE . ...t ettt ettt
AUCHONS .. e e e e e
Chiropractic . .........uun e
Commercial employment agencies ..................c.oouueee..
Debt adjusters . ... ... ...
Dentistry ... et
Electrologists ........c.iiiii e
Laboratory personnel ........ ... ... ...
MiIdWIVES ..
Pawnbrokers — ........ ...

Professional engineers, architects, surveyors, and landscape architects

Psychology ... ...
Radiologic technology ........... ... i,
Sanitarians . ... ...
Scrapdealers ........ ...
Secondhand dealers  ......... ... ... ...l
Speech pathology and audiology .............. ...l
Tattoo artists  ......... ... i e
Travel agencies  ........ ..o i

SURVEYORS

General amendments . ............uiiiiriie e i

SYMPHONY

Endowment fund ......... ... ... . i

TAXATION

Financial institutions; first and second years, mergers and acquisitions

General excise and transient accommodations tax redesign project = ...

General Excise Tax (this index)

Handicaps, certification of exemptions for ......................

Income Tax (this index)

Liquor tax; rate adjustment ............ ... ... . eiiiiiiiiiennnn
Penalties .. ... e e
Transient accommodations tax, general provisions ................

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

- Hawaii information network corporation ............... .. .......
Uniform information practices act .............................

TELEPHONES

Coin operated; bypass; study  ........ . .. .. il
Solicitation restrictions  ...... ... .. . il

TORTS

Ad damnum clauses, amendments to pleadings ..................
Benefits and obligations, parents of minor employees .............

TOURISM

Convention center, generally  ...................... ... il

ACT

70
168
235
352
347
141

351
116

258

69
390

81
335

386
241



Tourism training council, establishment, appropriations  .....................

TRADE REGULATIONS

Unfair and deceptive acts, interpretations of federal law .....................

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

County authOTity .. ...t niueiee ittt eeiiaeanareeraaaeneaans
Intoxicating liquor violations, implied consent ............ ... . ool
Parking restrictions, sidewalk ......... ... .. i i
Parking violations; rented vehicles, witnesses and crime victims  ..............
Seat belts, penalty ............... ... ... e e

TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS

““Gross up’” apportionment of tax  .......... ...l
Tax, general Provisions .............c.eiiriiiiiiiii i

TRANSPORTATION
Aircraft (this index)

Anti-commuting telework center demonstration project ............ . ... ...

Boats (this index)

Civil air patrol; general amendments, appropriation .........................

Distributed information processing and information resources management

(DIPIRM) plan . ...ttt naene s
Ferries, privately operated system ...ttt

Harbors (this index)

Intra-island ferry system, study ....... ... ... i
Motor vehicles inspection program, transfer to State  .................. ... ...
Pilotage, application, examination, and license fees; motorboats  ..............
Public highways and trails  ........ ... .. .. i i
Ridesharing . .......oouiiiiii ittt aaaans
Waianae small boat harbor, wave problems, study ...................... ...

TRAVEL AGENCIES

“Licensing procedure . ... ... e e
Regulation continued  ........... . i e

TRUSTS

Income from foreign corporations, income tax exemption ....................
Trustees, COMMISSIONS ... vvveren st neenensenonronmenaonennensenonnenenes

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

Held by United States . ..........c.iuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriaaenaanans

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
Employment Security (this index).
UNIFORM ANATOMICAL GIFT ACT

General amendments .. ... ...ttt

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
““Lemon’’ law, Motor Vehicles (this index)
UNITED STATES

Unclaimed property; delivery by State, procedures  ...................... ...

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Agriculture programs, appropriation  ....... ... i i
Discoveries and inventions revolving fund ........... ... ... .o il
Hilo, vocational and technical projects revolving fund .......................
Tuition Waivers, VEIErans . ............oouveernnnenennnnannnnnnnnnnnnnns

VETERANS

Agricultural parks, VEterans ........... ... i
Memorials, COMMISSION .. vv ittt it ittt ne e eeia e enneeennenans
Office of veterans® services established ........... ... ... ... il
State cemetery, appropriation  ........ ... iiiiiiiiii e
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ACT

349

51

358

191
281
223

167
241

390
240

390
232

390
253
131
150
286
390

321
106

33
362

93

267



University of Hawaii, tuition waivers
VICTIMS

“Bill of rights ................

VITAL STATISTICS

Birth certificates, completion, medical records ........... ..o,
WAGES AND OTHER COMPENSATION

Record keeping requirements .. ...

WASTE
Environment (this index)
WATER

Bottled, regulation ..............

Molokai irrigation system, advisory board membership ..........................
Oil spills or other pollution, testing by director of health ........................

Pollution, penalties .............
Streams, wild and scenic ........

Wastewater treatment works construction grants, reimbursement of advances ........

WELFARE

Public assistance under Human Services (this index)

WILDLIFE
Hunting licenses

application fees ..............
fee increase  .................

WITNESSES
Extradition, cost of, reimbursement

Parking violations, exemptions ....

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

Notice of employer’s insurance ...
Violations, penalties increased ....

ZONING
Counties, regulation of ohana zoning

ACT
113
261
149

61

12
67

280
281

35
37

252
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